# CH \$115.00 468

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM564253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/16/2019	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GreatLIFE Golf & Fitness, LLC		02/25/2020	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH DAKOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GreatLIFE Golf & Fitness, LLC	
Street Address:	3024 SW Wanamaker Road, Suite 300	
City:	Topeka	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66614	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4683784	GREATLIFE
Registration Number:	5625359	GL
Registration Number:	4549242	PLAY EVERYTHING
Registration Number:	4735128	LIVE. PLAY. BETTER.

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-647-9050

**Email:** tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com **Correspondent Name:** Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joan Optican Herman		
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006877 FRAME: 0391

900537578

source=1459205\_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006877 FRAME: 0392

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GreatLIFE Golf & Fitness, LLC, a South Dakota limited liability company having an address of 3024 SW Wanamaker Road, Suite 300, Topeka, KS 66614 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and associated U.S. trademark registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration Number
GreatLIFE	Reg. No. 4,683,784
GL and Design	Reg. No. 5,625,359
PLAY EVERYTHING	Reg. No. 4,549,242
LIVE. PLAY. BETTER	Reg. No. 4,735,128

WHEREAS, GreatLIFE Golf & Fitness, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company having an address of 3024 SW Wanamaker Road, Suite 300, Topeka, KS 66614 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights in, to and under the trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations set forth above, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, including the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present and future infringements of such rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, *nunc pro tunc* as of November 16, 2019, all rights, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth above, including U.S. Reg. Nos. 4,549,242, 4,683,784, 4,735,128 and 5,625,359, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, including claims for damages by reason of past infringement of these marks, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present and future infringements of such rights.

Executed nunc pro tunc as of November 16, 2019, this 15 date of February, 2020.

GreatLIFE GOLF & FITNESS, LLC

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006877 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 02/27/2020

35/2020